
APPENDIX 4 - ORDINARY COMMITTEES – ALLOCATION OF SEATS APPLYING THE STATUTORY 
PRINCIPLES - OPTION 1 – WHERE THERE IS NO DISAPPLICATION OF THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES 
 
Name of  
Ordinary Committee 

Size of 
Committee  

Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

      
Appeals Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Audit Committee 4 3 

(3.058824000) 
 

1 
(0.588236000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.235296000) 

0 
(0.117648000) 

      
Licensing Committee 
(not Licensing Act 2003 and 
not Gambling Act 2005 
functions) 

15 12 
(11.470590000) 

 

1 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Performance Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Personal Committee 11 9 

(8.411766000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

1 
(1.617649000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.647064000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

0 
(0.323532000) 

 

      
Planning Committee 15 11 

(11.470590000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

2 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Total Seats  
Proportionate 

 39.000006000 
40 

7.500009000 
8 

3.000024000 
4 

1.500012000 
2 

      
Total Seats 
Allocation 

51 39 7 3 2 



 
OPTION 2 – WHERE THERE IS DISAPPLICATION OF THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES (RELATING TO THE 
PERFORMANCE COMMITTEE) 
 
 
Name of  
Ordinary Committee 

Size of 
Committee  

Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

      
Appeals Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Audit Committee 4 3 

(3.058824000) 
 

1 
(0.588236000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.235296000) 

0 
(0.117648000) 

      
Licensing Committee 
(not Licensing Act 2003 and 
not Gambling Act 2005 
functions) 

15 12 
(11.470590000) 

 

2 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

0 
(0.441180000) 

      
Personal Committee 11 9 

(8.411766000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

1 
(1.617649000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.647064000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

0 
(0.323532000) 

 

      
Planning Committee 15 11 

(11.470590000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

2 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Total Seats  
Proportionate 

 36.705888000 
37 

7.058832000 
8 

2.823552000 
3 

1.411776000 
2 

      
Total Seats 
Allocation 

48 37 7 3 1 

 


