APPENDIX 4 - ORDINARY COMMITTEES – ALLOCATION OF SEATS APPLYING THE STATUTORY PRINCIPLES - OPTION 1 – WHERE THERE IS NO DISAPPLICATION OF THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES

Name of Ordinary Committee	Size of Committee	Labour	Independent	Conservative	Liberal Democrats (Non-Grouped)
Appeals Committee	3	2 (2.294118000)	1 (0.441177000) [adjustment due to principle (a)]	0 (0.17647200)	0 (0.088236000)
Audit Committee	4	3 (3.058824000)	1 (0.588236000) [adjustment due to principle (a)]	0 (0.235296000)	0 (0.117648000)
Licensing Committee (not Licensing Act 2003 and not Gambling Act 2005 functions)	15	12 (11.470590000)	1 (2.205885000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.882360000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.441180000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]
Performance Committee	3	2 (2.294118000)	1 (0.441177000) [adjustment due to principle (a)]	0 (0.17647200)	0 (0.088236000)
Personal Committee	11	9 (8.411766000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (1.617649000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.647064000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	0 (0.323532000)
Planning Committee	15	11 (11.470590000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	2 (2.205885000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.882360000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.441180000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]
Total Seats Proportionate		39.00006000 40	7.500009000 8	3.000024000 4	1.500012000 2
Total Seats Allocation	51	39	7	3	2

<u>OPTION 2 – WHERE THERE IS DISAPPLICATION OF THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES (RELATING TO THE PERFORMANCE COMMITTEE)</u>

Name of Ordinary Committee	Size of Committee	Labour	Independent	Conservative	Liberal Democrats (Non-Grouped)
Appeals Committee	3	2 (2.294118000)	1 (0.441177000) [adjustment due to principle (a)]	0 (0.17647200)	0 (0.088236000)
Audit Committee	4	3 (3.058824000)	1 (0.588236000) [adjustment due to principle (a)]	0 (0.235296000)	0 (0.117648000)
Licensing Committee (not Licensing Act 2003 and not Gambling Act 2005 functions)	15	12 (11.470590000)	2 (2.205885000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.882360000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	0 (0.441180000)
Personal Committee	11	9 (8.411766000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (1.617649000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.647064000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	0 (0.323532000)
Planning Committee	15	11 (11.470590000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	2 (2.205885000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.882360000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]	1 (0.441180000) [adjustment due to principle (c)]
Total Seats Proportionate		36.705888000 37	7.058832000 8	2.823552000 3	1.411776000 2
Total Seats Allocation	48	37	7	3	1